

## **Fees Schedule 2018-2019**

Nursery	(minimum attendance of 3 sessions) 8.45 - 1.15 Morning Session 12.00 - 3.30 Afternoon Session 8.45 - 3.30 Full Day (2 sessions)		£36.95 £26.60 £55.35
Pre-School	(minimum attendance of 3 full days) 8.20 Doors Open	per term	£1,880
	8.45 - 1.15 Morning	per term	£420
	8.45 - 3.30 Full Day	per term	£625
Kindergarten	(attendance 5 days a week*) 8.20 Doors Open 8.45 Registration 3.25 End of the Day	autumn term*	£2,670/full time £2,950

<sup>\*</sup>An optional earlier pick-up time of 1.15 pm is available for Kindergarten children 2 days a week - on Tuesdays until October half term and on Thursdays, until Christmas. From the spring term, all children attend 5 full days a week.

Pre-Prep (Forms I & II)	<ul><li>8.20 Doors Open</li><li>8.45 Registration</li><li>3.25 End of the Day</li></ul>	per term	£2,950
Prep (Forms III – VI)	<ul><li>8.20 Doors Open</li><li>8.45 Registration</li><li>3.40 End of the Day</li></ul>	per term	£3,190
Before School Care	7.45 - 8.30	daily	£2.35
After School Care	3.25 - 4.30	daily	£4.55
	4.30 - 5.45	daily	£7.75
		(includes a light sandwich tea)	
Hot Lunches		daily	£3.85
Music Lessons (charged	d in advance)		
30 x 30 minute lessons	per year	per term	£235
Clubs (charged in arrea	rs)		
Choi Kwang Do (Forms	I – VI)	per term	£90
		(includes uniform, reg	istration & insurance)
Dance		per term	£50
Chess		per term	£50

School Fees are payable in advance. A term's notice, or payment of a term's fees, is required before removal of a pupil. School policies, including Complaints and Child Protection, are available on the school website and in hard copy in the school reception. From Kindergarten to Form VI termly fees include £6.00 compulsory Accident and Dental Insurance.

Alternatively a monthly payment option is available - details can be obtained from Reception. Childcare vouchers are accepted for the settlement of Nursery fees and out-of-school-hours childcare. The School claims Early Years Funding for eligible children. For more information regarding these payment schemes, or other fees enquiries, please contact the School Bursar.